900756670 03/10/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM793507

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900750545 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| EZ Winder LLC | | 02/14/2023 | Limited Liability Company: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Asia Sourcing Corporation | | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 610 Monroe Avenue | | |
| City: | Memphis | | |
| State/Country: | TENNESSEE | | |
| Postal Code: | 38103 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: TEXAS | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 6586089 | ASIA SOURCING CORPORATION |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7709510933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 770 933-9500 Email: j.campbell@thip.law

THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3200 WINDY HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600E

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50144-3030 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott A. Horstemeyer SIGNATURE: /Scott A. Horstemeyer/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/10/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - ASIA SOURCING#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007998 FRAME: 0296 900756670

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, **EZ WINDER LLC**, a Texas Limited Liability Company, having an address of 610 Monroe Avenue, Memphis, TN 38103 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) owns and is using the mark listed as follows:

| MARK | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | REG. NO. | REG. DATE |
|---------------|------------|-------------|-----------|------------|
| ASIA SOURCING | 90/179,202 | 09/14/2020 | 6,586,089 | 12/14/2021 |
| CORPORATION | | | | |

WHEREAS, ASIA SOURCING CORPORATION, a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 610 Monroe Avenue, Memphis, TN 38103 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to said mark, application, and registration;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by all parties, said ASSIGNOR, does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application and registration of said mark.

EZ WINDER LLC

Signed: Terry, Roth

RECORDED: 02/15/2023

Title:

Date 2/14/13

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007998 FRAME: 0297